

Case No. : **MAT 07 of 2024**
CNR No. : WBUD05 000095 2024

Order No. **08**

Dated : 06.12.2024.

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through engaged Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files postal track report alongwith postal receipt showing confirmation of delivery of summons upon respondents. Let the same be kept with the record.

None appears on behalf of respondents.

Fix **04.02.2025** for SR/appearance.

Addl Dist Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00716