

Case No. : **MAT 07 of 2024**
CNR No. : WBUD05 000095 2024
(Present : Shri Pinaki Mitra, I/C, ADJ, FTC- II, Islampur, U/D)

Order No. **09**

Dated : 04.02.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through engaged Ld. Lawyer.

None appears on behalf of respondents.

Fix **08.04.2025** for SR/appearance.

D/C by me.

Additional District Judge
I/C of FTC - 2nd, Islampur, U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00688