

Case No. : **MAT 07 of 2024**
CNR No. : WBUD05 000095 2024

Order No. **10**

Dated: **08.04.2025**

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through engaged Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent No. 2 Antara (Chanda) Champati appeared today by filing executed vakalatnama and prayed for an adjournment for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

None appears on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3.

Fix **04.06.2025** for SR/appearance of respondents No. 1 and 3 and for filing WS by Respondent No. 2.

Additional District Judge
FTC - 2nd, Islampur, U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716