

WBUD050000952024



Matrimonial Suit/7/2024
Avijit Poddar Vs. Amirita (Chanda) Poddar

Order No. 13

Dated : 26.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR/appearance of respondents No. 1 and 3 and filing WS by respondent No. 2.

Petitioner and respondent No. 2 files hazira and present.

respondent No. 2 files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for filing WS/WO on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

No SR received in respect of respondent No. 1 and 3.

Fix 07.01.2026 for SR/appearance of respondents No. 1 and 3 and filing WS by respondent No. 2.

Addl Dist Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00716